
CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 

1A Sun Street, Palfrey, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 4AL 

orthodoxwalsall@org.uk 

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES SEPTEMBER 2024 

 

Sunday 1st September              9 am Matins    10 am – 11.30 am Divine Liturgy 

Friday 6th September                7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 9.45 pm Confessions) 

Saturday 7th September            6 pm Great Vespers for our patronal feast Nativity of The Mother of  

                                                    God,  followed by refreshments and drink 

Sunday 8th September               Parish name day NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 

                                                    9 am Matins    10 am – 11.30 am Divine Liturgy celebrated with His  

                                                    Grace Bishop Maximos followed by bring and share meal 

Wednesday 11th September        7.15 pm -9 pm Icon painting class for beginners  

Friday 13th September               7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 9.45 pm Confessions) 

Saturday 14th September           THE ELEVATION OF THE VENERABLE AND LIFE GIVING 

                                                    CROSS     10 am Liturgy                                            

Sunday 15th September              9 am Matins    10 am – 11.30 am Divine Liturgy 

                                                     11.45 am – 12.25 pm SUNDAY SCHOOL (for 4 - 13 years old) in the      

                                                     office (room next to the side entrance) 

Thursday 19th September           7.15 pm – 9 pm Orthodox chanting class for beginners  

Friday 20th September                7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 9.45 pm Confessions) 

Sunday 22nd September              9 am Matins    10 am – 11.30 am Divine Liturgy 

                                                     11.45 am – 12.25 pm SUNDAY SCHOOL in the office  

Thursday 26th September           7.15 pm – 9 pm Orthodox chanting class for beginners  

Friday 27th September                7.30 pm – 8.45 pm Bible class (8.45 – 9.45 pm Confessions) 

Saturday 28th September            4 pm – 5 pm YOUTH MEETING IN THE CHURCH HALL  

                                                     Pizza and Questions and Answers on everything 

                                                     (13 -20 years old; under 18 accompanied by an adult or with the  

                                                     written permission of a parent) 

Sunday 29th September               9 am Matins    10 am – 11.30 am Divine Liturgy 

                                                     11.45 am – 12.25 pm SUNDAY SCHOOL in the office  

 


